FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-25-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101496014 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other			
Conveying Porty	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Halliburton Company 08161994				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Continental Emsco Company				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 7701-A S. Cooper St.				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Arlington	Texas 76001			
Individual City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2000 MTHAI1 00000091 1175815				
:481 40.00 OP :482 50.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0924

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Pageiring Page			
Name	Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 817-548-4	896		
Name	Sherry Horton			
Address (line 1)	Oil States Industries, Inc.			
Address (line 2)	7701-A S. Cooper St.			
Address (line 3)	Arlington, Texas 76001			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo			
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	• • •		
	1175815			
	1212941			
	1279838			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.0			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				

122256 **Deposit Account Number:** Authorization to charge additional fees: No Yes **Statement and Signature** To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Howard Hughes

10022000

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HALLIBURTON COMPANY (hereinafter "Halliburton"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 5151 San Felipe Houston, Texas 77056, is the sole owner of the United States trademark and service mark registrations ("Registrations") listed below:

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
Plat-Gard Packer	1,212,941	October 19, 1982
Plat-Gard Leg Closure	1,279,838	May 29, 1984
UNITROL	1,175,815	November 3, 1981

and of the unregistered United States trademarks and service marks ("Unregistered Marks") listed below:

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

Plat-Gard RP

WHEREAS, OIL STATES INDUSTRIES (hereinafter "Oil States"), a division of CONTINENTAL EMSCO COMPANY, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7600 South Santa Fe, Houston, Texas 77061, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, interest in, to, and under the above Registrations and Unregistered Marks, and

NOW, THEREFORE, WITNESSETH, that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Halliburton has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Oil States its entire right, title and interest in the Registrations and Unregistered Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registrations and Unregistered Marks, and any causes of action thereunder, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Halliburton if this assignment and sale had not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0926

Halliburton WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by Halliburton, that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Halliburton, and that the undersigned possesses full authority to so act on behalf of Halliburton.

This Assignment shall be binding on the assigns, representatives and successors of Halliburton and extend to the assigns, successors and nominees of Oil States.

HALLIBURTON COMPANY

Dated: August 16,	1994
-------------------	------

Richard A. Mize

Title: Assistant Secretary

REVIEWED
Operations
Legal

STATE OF Texts §

§ ss:

COUNTY OF HARRIS §

consideration therein expressed.

RECORDED: 10/13/2000

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 167 day of August,

1994, personally appeared Remove A Mose known to me to be the person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and

Notary or Consular Officer

J:\LTVA\068\MSC\03.MOR

Official Seal
Lynda Sue Scott
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
December 14, 1997

2